Investment income   (3,337)

Total other expense   43,340

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes   54,051
Income tax provision   12,950

Earnings from continuing operations  $ 41,101

Basic earnings per share from continuing operations  $ 26.78

Average shares outstanding-Basic   1,534.92
Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations  $ 26.78

Average shares outstanding-Diluted   1,534.92

Table of Contents

AMC ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
TRANSITION PERIOD (MARCH 30, 2012 to DECEMBER 31, 2012)

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

43

Parent
Historical
March 30,

2012
through

August 30,
2012

(Predecessor)

Parent
Historical
August 31,

2012
through

December 31,
2012

(Successor)

Parent
Transition Period

Ended
December 31,

2012

Merger
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Parent
Pro Forma
for Merger

Offering
Transaction
Pro Forma
Adjustment

Parent
Pro Forma

Revenues  $ 1,206,072 $ 811,492 $ 2,017,564 $ (8,458)(2) $ 2,009,106 $   $
Cost of operations   781,193  552,540  1,333,733  1,473(3)  1,335,206
Rent   189,086  143,374  332,460  (1,063)(4)  331,397
General and administrative:

M&A Costs   4,417  3,366  7,783  —  7,783
Management fee   2,500  —  2,500  (2,500)(5)  —
Other   27,023  29,110  56,133  (539)(6)  55,594

Depreciation and amortization   80,971  71,633  152,604  (2,370)(7)  150,234

Operating costs and expenses   1,085,190  800,023  1,885,213  (4,999)  1,880,214

Operating income (expense)   120,882  11,469  132,351  (3,459)  128,892
Other expense   960  49  1,009  —  1,009
Interest expense   70,004  47,132  117,136  (9,444)(8)  107,692
Equity in earnings of non-consolidated entities   (7,545)  2,480  (5,065)  (2,434)(9)  (7,499)
Investment (income) expense   (41)  290  249  329(10)  578

Total other expense (income)   63,378  49,951  113,329  (11,549)  101,780

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes   57,504  (38,482)  19,022  8,090  27,112
Income tax provision (benefit)   2,500  (2,020)  480  3,000(11)  3,480

Earnings from continuing operations  $ 55,004 $ (36,462) $ 18,542 $ 5,090 $ 23,632 $   $

Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations  $ 43.00 $ (24.08)

Average shares outstanding-Basic   1,279.14  1,514.48
Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations  $ 42.74 $ (24.08)

Average shares outstanding-Diluted   1,286.81  1,514.48

Table of Contents

AMC ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Earnings per Share from Continuing Operations